PuraLev®
Pump Console for Life Science Applications
LCO-i100
For PuraLev® i30SU
 & PuraLev® i100SU/MU
Advanced Ultrapure Fluid Handling!
SYSTEM OVERVIEW
Figure 1: Component connectivity of PuraLev® fluid handling console

7
8 9
ORDER INFORMATION
Pos. Component Article Name Article # Characteristics Value / Feature
1 PuraLev® Console LCO-i100.1-01 100-30501
Supply Voltage  /  Power 24 VDC with 50 W or 160 W supply (see Table 6)
Housing Rating  /  Weight IP65 2  /  1.6 kg
Interfaces Multi-touch screen 7”, 3 pressure sensors, 2 flow sensors, 1 temperature sensor
PLC (2 digital in/outputs, 1 analog in/output), LAN, USB
Pump Motors PuraLev® i30/ i100 integrated driver. (Only one driver can be connected at the same time).
Certifications CE, IECEE CB scheme, ETL (NRTL) listed. 2
Table 1: Basic specifications of standard LCO-i100 console.
Note 1: AC/DC power supply and AC mains cable for various countries to be ordered separately according to Table 6.              Note 2: Tested and designed for IP66. Not available on units older than 2018/19.
Pos. Component 2 Article Name Article # Characteristics Value / Feature
2a
Single-Use
Pump Head
DCP-30.2 (Barb) 1     3
DCP-30.1 (Triclamp) 1
(Needs pump head socket.)
100-90968
100-90959
Wet Materials Polypropylene (FDA, USP Class VI, BSE/TSE/animal-free)  /  Barb or Triclamp 3/8”
Max. Flow / Max. Diff.-Pressure 7.7 liters/min (2 gallons/min)  /  1.0 bar (14.5 psi)
Sterilization Methods Gamma radiation up to 40 kGy.
2b Driver IPD-30.8-03-02
(MBP-i30.1 included)
100-10104
Housing Epoxy (anti-corrosive) coated aluminum, IP65 (tested for IP67)
Cable / Connectors 1 x 0.3m cable with PVC jacket / circular connector
2c Pump Head Socket PHS-i30.1 100-90947 Mounting Type  / Material Bayonet mount  with locking pin made of  anodized aluminum
3a Single-Use Pump Head
DCP-200.2 (Triclamp) 1
DCP-200.3 (Barb) 1      3
(Needs pump head socket.)
100-90734
100-90792
Wet Materials Polypropylene (FDA, USP Class VI, BSE/TSE/animal-free)    /    Triclamp or Barb ½”